
Seeking Refreshing Response

Dear Board Directors:
 
Since WSRMP (the District's insurer) has declined to pay attorney costs for any of the board members in Daily v
Board at this time,  are you 'each' personally going to pay your own legal bills in this 'not being sued' case, or are you
going to vote to use general funds to pay for your share of the board's legal fees in this 'present' action?
Please see the attached, which I am sure you have all already been provided.
 
Dave Kimble
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Dave Kimble <jndkimble@wavecable.com>
Mon 9/13/2021 10:06 PM

To:Gattenby, Eric <gattenbye@skschools.org>; Berg, John <berg@skschools.org>; Diehl, Rebecca <diehl@skschools.org>; Sebren, Liz
<sebren@skschools.org>; Daily, Jeff <daily@skschools.org>;

Cc:Winter, Tim <winter@skschools.org>;

 1 attachments (470 KB)

SKSD Insurer Declines to Cover Board Legal Costs Daily v SKSD Board.pdf;
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